
 

Indya Kincannon, Mayor 
 

Thomas V. Clabo, P.E. 
Engineering Director 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Project Description: This project involves the resurfacing of approximately 7,575 feet of Third Creek 
Greenway from Sutherland Avenue to S Concord Street. 
 
Schedule:  
Bid Opening: July 5, 2023 
Notice to Proceed: October 9, 2023 
Contract Completion Date: December 7, 2023 
 
Current Construction Contract Price: $331,924 
 
Engineering Department January 2024 Status: This construction contract was 
awarded at the July 25, 2023 City Council Meeting.  A pre-construction meeting was 
held on September 27, 2023.  The contractor is currently working on punch list items.  
A Change Order to increase the contract to pay for quantitiy overruns and to extend the 
contract through January 31, 2024 will be considered at the January 9, 2024 City 
Council Meeting. 
 
Project Designer: City of Knoxville 
Construction Contractor: APAC Atlantic, Inc. 
 
City of Knoxville Contact 
Construction Engineer: Amanda Koenig, PE (865) 215-6100 

 
Third Creek Resurfacing Phase I Project 

 

Bridge on Third Creek Greenway 


